## 505510990 06/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5557794

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Da	te	
GLOBAL ALGAE INNO	ATIONS, INC	С.	06/03/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:					
	GLOBAL ALGAE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC				
Street Address:	10704 PROSPECT AVENUE				
Internal Address:	SUITE C				
City:	SANTEE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92071-4521				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1		5273552			
Application Number: 1		15273558			
Application Number: 1		73575			
Application Number: 1		90403			
Application Number: 15		90430			
		90441			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		a mail addraaa firat, if that ii			
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be	s unsuccessful, it will be sent e sent via US Mail.		
		ITZ@QUARLES.COM			
Correspondent Name:	QUA	QUARLES & BRADY LLP			
Address Line 1:		411 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 2350			
Address Line 4:	MIL	WAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		169002.00001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NICOLE A. BASHOR			
SIGNATURE:		/Nicole A. Bashor/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/05/2019			
Total Attachments: 1		1			

PATENT REEL: 049384 FRAME: 0432

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Global Algae Innovations, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign and transfer unto **Global Algae Technologies, LLC**, a Delaware company, having a business address at 10704 Prospect Avenue, Suite C, Santee, California 92071-4521, United States of America ("Assignee"), and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to certain inventions described, illustrated and claimed in the U.S. Patents Applications listed below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Applications, and in and to any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue further Letters Patents based on any division, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue of the said Applications listed below to Assignee for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Application Serial No.	<b>Filing Date</b>	Title
15/273,552	22-Sep-2016	BIOLOGICAL AND ALGAE HARVESTING AND CULTIVATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS
15/273,558	22-Sep-2016	BIOLOGICAL AND ALGAE HARVESTING AND CULTIVATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS
15/273,575	22-Sep-2016	BIOLOGICAL AND ALGAE HARVESTING AND CULTIVATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS
15/590,403	09-May-2017	ALGAE CULTIVATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH BORE WAVES
15/590,430	09-May-2017	ALGAE CULTIVATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS ADAPTED FOR WEATHER VARIATIONS
15/590,441	09-May-2017	ALGAE CULTIVATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS WITH REDUCED ENERGY LOSS

Assignor: Global Algae Innovations, Inc. Signed by: David Hazlebeck, Chief Exe

Date: 06/03/2019

**RECORDED: 06/05/2019**